
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1544
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2011
DEVELOPING NEW CITIES
Mirdha Dr. Jyoti

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government plan to develop seven new cities on the pattern of Delhi-Mumbai Industrial Corridor;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the manner in which said project would be funded and implemented alongwith the proposed cost; and

(d) the time by which the project is likely to be implemented ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): Ministry of Urban Development has no plan to develop seven new cities on the pattern of Delhi-Mumbai Industrial Corridor.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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